

x

SLP(C)No. 2169 OF 2004

ITEM No.65&66&71

Court No. 2

SECTION III

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2169/2004  
(From the judgement and order dated 07/10/2003 in WA 1561/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. PEEKAY RE-ROLLING MILLS (P) LTD. Respondent (s)  
(With prayer for interim relief)(Office report)  
With SLP(C) No. 2223-2224/2003(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
With SLP(C) No. 5153/2004 (With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 15/03/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

Mr. M.P.Vinod, Adv.  
Mr. Dileep Pillai, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay K. jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 5153/2004

Issue notice.  
There shall be stay of further proceedings.  
Mr. M.P. Vinod, learned counsel accepts notice.  
Two weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

( Meenu Sethi )  
Court Master

( Om Prakash )  
Court Master





