

SLP(C)No. 2169 OF 2004
ITEM No.14

Court No. 1

SECTION III
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2169/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 07/10/2003 in WA 1561/03
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. PEEKAY RE-ROLLING MILLS (P) LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
With

SLP(C)No.5153/2004 (Sales Tax Officer, Kerala & Ors. vs. Premium Ferro Alloys Ltd.) (with pray
er for interim relief)

SLP(C)No.2223-2224/2004 (Secretary to Government & Ors. vs. M/s. Peekay Re-Rolling Mills (P) L
td.) (with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 03/12/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

Mr. A K Jain, Adv.
Mr. M P Vinod, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeals shall be heard on the SLPs paperbooks. Additional docum
ents, if any, be filed within six weeks. Original record need not be requisitioned.

Interim order to continue.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER