

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8031 OF 2004

SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. PEEKAY RE-ROLLING MILLS (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

CA Nos. 8032-34/04

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/03/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

Ms. Beena Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.Ganesh,Sr.Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

Mr. Fazlin Anam,Adv.

Mr. M.P.Vinod,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Stand over for two weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER